	Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office				
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 2148
DATE OF PUBLICATION OF INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 07/08/2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 25 OF 2017)
Mr Y Cassim (DA) to ask the Minister of Higher Education and Training:
With reference to his reply to question 2446 on 6 December 2016, for each institution awarded a grant by the Transport Sector Education Training Authority in the 2015-16 financial year, (a) what was the rand amount awarded to each institution, (b) what qualifications were awarded by each institution and (c) how many students were awarded each type of qualification at each institution?			
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REPLY:
	Institutions
	(a) Amount Awarded

	Adcorp Technical Training (Pty) Ltd
	R 22 500 000.00

	Advanced Emoyeni Training
	R 900 000.00

	Aero Electrical Solutions
	R 300 000.00

	Aeronautical Instrumentation
	R 150 000.00

	Aerosud
	R 3 750 000.00

	African College of Aviation
	R 269 898.00

	African Eagles Tours Co-Operative Ltd
	R 582 000.00

	Air Traffic and Navigation Service
	R 1 534 650.00

	Algoa
	R 1 770 000.00

	All In One Driving Academy cc
	R 980 700.00

	Andebe Facilitation (Pty) Ltd
	R 787 000.00

	Balobi Fishing
	R 70 080.00

	Barloworld Transport
	R 1 924 000.00

	Batho Pele Community
	R 686 250.00

	Bidfreight Port Operations
	R 404 000.00

	Blue Horison Properties/ T/A Durnacol Skills Innovation Hub Training
	R 3 000 000.00

	Bojanala Bus
	R 472 200.00

	Bon Com (Pty) Ltd
	R 1 293 000.00

	Bonivale Taxi Association
	R 1 180 500.00

	Brakpan Bus Company (SOC) Ltd
	R 910 500.00

	Brilliant Skills Development & Training Solutions (Pty) Ltd
	R 3 146 340.00

	Bulk Connections
	R 1 919 750.00

	Burocon Trade 61 (Pty) Ltd T/A Budget Van & Truck Rental (Pty) Ltd
	R 750 000.00

	Buscor (Pty) Ltd
	R 846 052.00

	Capricorn TVET College
	R 2 882 500.00

	CAT-WWL Logistics
	R 2 641 500.00

	Century Avionics
	R 150 000.00

	Chamdor Driver Training Academy
	R 3 541 500.00

	City Couriers
	R 1 188 258.00

	Corkwood Academy
	R 552 000.00

	Crossroads
	R 1 305 000.00

	Dart Aeronautical
	R 150 000.00

	Department of Transport
	R 810 000.00

	DHL Supply Chain
	R 457 500.00

	Ditshaba Holdings
	R 540 000.00

	DQ Staffing Solutions
	R 108 000.00

	DQ Terminal Operations
	R 512 000.00

	Eastern Cape Taxi Council Primary Cooperative Limited
	R 111 250.00

	Elatispot
	R 77 600.00

	Elite Tek
	R 300 000.00

	Eljosa Travel & Tours
	R 952 850.00

	Empowered Leaders
	R 540 000.00

	Ensimbini Terminals
	R 202 000.00

	Esayidi TVET College
	R 1 512 000.00

	Evergreen Africa
	R 270 900.00

	Execujet Maintenance
	R 750 000.00

	G and H Transport
	R 797 500.00

	G4S Cash Solutions
	R 1 634 920.00

	Gauteng Coaches (Pty) Ltd
	R 341 250.00

	Gauteng Educational Transport Services (GETS)
	R 314 550.00

	Gels Legacy Academy (Pty) Ltd
	R 787 000.00

	GNT
	R 2 260 500.00

	Golden Arrow Bus Service
	R 3 843 356.00

	Goldfields Logistics
	R 900 000.00

	Grand Central Airsort
	R 87 755.00

	Greyhound
	R 1 500 000.00

	Greystones Cargo Systems
	R 404 000.00

	Grindrod South Africa
	R 1 396 820.00

	Hlahli's Transport Services (Pty) Ltd
	R 787 000.00

	Hola Bon Renaissance Foundation
	R 240 000.00

	Ikusasalethu Youth Project
	R 7 780 000.00

	Imperial Logistics Academy
	R 287 904.00

	Imperial Logistics Dedicated Contracts
	R 577 500.00

	Imperial Managed Logistics
	R 1 198 750.00

	Imperial Retail Logistics
	R 3 678 300.00

	Indiza Airport Management
	R 920 780.00

	Institute for Quality
	R 1 789 300.00

	Interactive Tutor T/A Media Works
	R 1 134 000.00

	Interjet Maintenance
	R 1 150 000.00

	Interstate Bus Lines
	R 3 200 000.00

	Ipelegeng Transport Trust
	R 2 017 400.00

	Irvin and Johnson
	R 9 334 626.00

	Kgabo Cars Training Centre cc
	R 250 000.00

	Kidrogen (Pty) Ltd
	R 555 000.00

	Klipstone Transport
	R 905 050.00

	Koekemoer and Associates
	R 576 000.00

	Kopano Bus Service
	R 164 280.00

	KZN Taxi and Commuter Corporation
	R 497 500.00

	Laphum'ilanga Transport Services Secondary Co-Operative Ltd
	R 1 854 250.00

	Laser Transport Group
	R 854 000.00

	Locaros / African Aviation Academy
	R 270 000.00

	Louis Trichardt LTT To Polokwane Taxi Association Co-Operative Limited
	R 1 180 500.00

	Lovemore Bros Transport
	R 288 000.00

	Low Veld Bus Services
	R 787 000.00

	Madodi Bus Service
	R 164 280.00

	Maersk
	R 2 322 500.00

	Maluti
	R 2 214 000.00

	Mapulaneng Driving School (Pty) Ltd
	R 1 180 500.00

	Marcyrox NPC
	R 915 000.00

	Marine Cabs (Pty) Ltd
	R 787 000.00

	Mathole Bus Service
	R 164 280.00

	Mayibuye Transport Corporation
	R 3 291 250.00

	Mediterranean Shipping Company
	R 1 984 000.00

	Mega Bus
	R 393 500.00

	Mega Express
	R 540 000.00

	Menzies Aviation
	R 22 200.00

	Metrobus
	R 540 000.00

	Metrorail Gauteng
	R 1 794 200.00

	Metrorail KZN
	R 2 250 000.00

	Milzet Holdings
	R 158 175.00

	Moripe Business & Training Consultings (Pty) Ltd
	R 1 080 000.00

	Mozzie Cabs
	R 643 480.00

	Mphakathi Transport cc
	R 787 000.00

	MSC Starlight Cruises
	R 16 350.00

	Nateo Eastern Cape Co-Op
	R 3 227 500.00

	Nation Taxi Services
	R 1 597 000.00

	National Airways Corporation
	1 200 000.00

	Netshituni B/S
	R 571 780.00

	Nobhekwa Community Development
	R 388 000.00

	North West Star
	R 6 541 000.00

	Oricol Environmental Services
	R 250 000.00

	Pack Port Trading (Pty)Ltd T/A Manline Mega
	R 166 400.00

	Pal Passenger Bus Services
	R 100 000.00

	Pepkor Logistics
	R 47 360.00

	Phalaborwa Transport Co-Operative Limited
	R 441 600.00

	Phenyo e Tsile Consulting cc
	R 398 750.00

	Phephani Learnerships
	R 1 993 750.00

	Piotrans (Pty) Ltd
	R 989 450.00

	Prasa T/A Metrorail Western Cape
	R 130 000.00

	Project Maritime Training
	R 1 098 000.00

	PUTCO Ltd
	R 3 664 200.00

	Qabuka-Vuka Training Development Consultancy cc
	R 2 260 500.00

	R and H Rail (Pty) Ltd
	R 747 000.00

	Railway Safety Regulator
	R 756 000.00

	Reef Tankers (Pty) Ltd
	R 1 061 600.00

	Reinhardt Transport
	R 1 172 250.00

	Richards Bay Coal Terminal
	R 2 358 000.00

	RTT Solutions (Pty) Ltd
	R 765 700.00

	SA Airlink
	R 1 366 656.00

	SAAFF
	R 12 038 125.00

	SAASOA
	R 435 300.00

	SACD Freight Durban
	R 620 200.00

	Saepa
	R 7 320 750.00

	SANTACO
	R 1 929 060.10

	SATAWU
	R 2 106 000.00

	School of Applied Non Destructive Examination
	R 86 800.00

	Sea Point Original Radio Taxis
	R 1 819 500.00

	Sea Vuna
	R 984 000.00

	Seaka Enterprise
	R 540 000.00

	Setjhaba Carriers (Pty) Ltd
	R 1 500 000.00

	Sharp Edge Consulting and Training
	R 24 533 000.00

	Shosholoza Meyl
	R 378 000.00

	Sinako - Women For Peace
	R 637 500.00

	Siyaloba Training Academy
	R 4 723 500.00

	Sizanani
	R 44 500.00

	Skynet South Africa (Pty) Ltd
	R 881  250.00

	Sophia Excellence Driving
	R 787 000.00

	Sophia Gels Consortium
	R 2 700 000.00

	South African Airways
	R 1 500 000.00

	South African Civil Aviation Authority
	R 8 512 000.00

	South African Maritime Safety Training Authority
	R 111 000.00

	Spar Distribution Eastern Cape
	R 404 000.00

	Spar KZN
	R 1 235 000.00

	Spar North Rand Distribution
	R 622 750.00

	St. Francis Education
	R 1 440 000.00

	Table Bay Rapid Transit (Pty) Ltd
	R 1 180 500.00

	Taletso TVET College
	R 7 500 000.00

	Talhado Fishing Enterprises
	R 136 125.00

	Tansnat Coachlines (Pty) Ltd
	R 341 250.00

	Thabo Mofutsanyana District Municipality
	R 747 250.00

	The Cold Chain
	R 624 000.00

	Thembalethu Development (NPC)
	R 1 180 500.00

	Timber 24 Forestry Solutions
	R 320 250.00

	Time Freight
	R 1 187 500.00

	Transnet Freight Rail
	R 4 206 700.00

	Triton Express
	R 1 206 750.00

	Turbomeca
	R 1 050 000.00

	Unicorn Fleet
	R 789 650.00

	Unitrans Freight & Logistics Pty (Ltd)
	R 1 377 250.00

	Unitrans Supply Chain Solutions (Pty) Ltd
	R 1 500 000.00

	Value Logistics
	R 2 297 500.00

	Vasa Financing T/A Stellar Transport
	R 794 000.00

	VDM Logistics (Pty) Ltd
	R 411 375.00

	Verbispan
	R 424 000.00

	Viking
	R 97 850.00

	Viloi Bus Company
	R 252 000.00

	Vilot ICL Bus Company
	R 983 750.00

	Vincemus Investment (Pty) Ltd T/A Kempston Truck Hire
	R 1 876 000.00

	Wheelam SA
	R 645 000.00

	Wilhelmsen
	R 92 300.00

	Youth in Front of Youth's Organisation
	R 426 075.00

	Total
	R 289 422 340.10





	Institutions
	(b) Qualification Awarded
	(c) No. of Students

	Adcorp Technical Training (Pty) Ltd
	Apprenticeship: Boilermaker
	150

	Advanced Emoyeni Training 
	1st Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Mechanic
	6

	Aero Electrical Solutions
	1st Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Electrician
	2

	Aeronautical Instrumentation
	3rd  Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Instruments
	3

	Aerosud

	1st Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Structure
	19

	
	1st Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Welder
	1

	
	1st Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Composites
	3

	
	1st Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Sheet Metal
	2

	African College of Aviation
	PPL-Frozen ATPL
	1

	African Eagles Tours Co-operative Ltd
	NC: New Venture Creation
	15

	Air Traffic and Navigation Service

	NC: Communication, Navigation and Surveillance
	15

	
	NC: Air Traffic Support 
	20

	Algoa
	Diesel Mechanic
	10

	All in 1 Driving Academy cc
	Code10-14 Driver License
	20

	Andebe Facilitation (Pty) Ltd
	NC: Professional Driving
	20

	Balobi Fishing
	SAMSA SP (PRE SEA, PST, FF, FA, PSSR)
	12

	Barloworld Transport
	NC: Professional Driving
	80

	Batho Pele Community
	Generic Management L4 
	15

	Bidfreight Port Operations
	NC: Freight Handling
	10

	Blue Horison Properties/ t/a Durnacol Skills Innovation Hub Training
	Apprenticeship Diesel Mechanics
	10

	Blue Horison Properties/ t/a Durnacol Skills Innovation Hub Training
	Apprenticeship fitter
	10

	Bojanala Bus
	NC: Professional Driving
	12

	Bon Com (Pty) Ltd
	New Management Programme
	3

	Bonivale Taxi Association 
	NC: Professional Driving
	30

	Brakpan Bus Company (SOC) Ltd
	Professional Driving - Passenger Coach Driver
	30

	Brilliant Skills Development & Training Solutions 
 
	NC: Supply Chain Management 
	40

	
	NC: New Venture Creation
	37

	
	NC: Professional Driving
	50

	
	Perform Basic Fire Fighting
	16

	Bulk Connections

	NC: Freight Handling
	10

	
	Apprenticeship: Boilermaker
	1

	
	Apprenticeship: Fitter
	4

	
	Apprenticeship: Turner
	1

	
	Apprenticeship: Electrician
	4

	Burocon Trade 61 (Pty) Ltd t/a Budget Van & Truck Rental (Pty) Ltd
	Motor Mechanic & Trade Test
	5

	Buscor (Pty) Ltd

	BCom in Financial Management
	1

	
	BCom in HRM
	1

	
	Postgraduate in HR
	1

	
	Honours Training & Development
	1

	
	NCPD
	30

	Capricorn TVET College 
 
	NC: Supply Chain Management 
	20

	
	NC: Professional Driving NQF 3
	50

	CAT-WWL Logistics
	NC: Professional Driving
	90

	Century Avionics

	3rd  Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Avionics
	1

	
	2nd  Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Avionics
	1

	Chamdor Driver Training Academy
	NC: Professional Driving
	90

	City Couriers

	Management Development Programme
	3

	
	NC: Generic Management
	20

	
	CBMT Diesel Apprenticeship
	3

	Corkwood Academy
	AET - Communication / Mathematics Literacy
	60

	Crossroads

	Diesel Mechanic
	5

	
	Logistics and Supply Chain Management
	20

	Dart Aeronautical
	1st Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Mechanic
	1

	DHL Supply Chain
	NC: Supply Chain Management
	10

	DQ Terminal Operations
	NC: Freight Handling
	10

	Eastern Cape Taxi Council Primary Cooperative Limited
	Explain Fundamental of Project Management
	5

	Elatispot
	NC International Trade Q59326
	2

	Elite Tek
	1st Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Mechanic
	2

	Eljosa Travel & Tours

	Driver S.P
	10

	
	NC: Professional Driving
	20

	
	Code 14 Driver License
	5

	
	NC: Freight Handling
	5

	Evergreen Africa
	FETC L4 Shipping 26Q260037261394
	7

	ExecuJet Maintenance

	2nd  Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Mechanic
	6

	
	3rd  Year Apprenticeship Air craft Mechanic
	3

	G and H Transport
	NC: Professional Driving-Truck Driver
	20

	G4S Cash Solutions

	Management Advancement Programme
	8

	
	NC: Professional Driving
	38

	Gauteng Coaches (Pty) Ltd
	IT: End User Computing
	15

	Gauteng Educational Transport Services (GETS)
	NC: Professional Driving
	20

	Gels Legacy Academy (Pty) Ltd
	NC: Professional Driving
	20

	GNT
	NC: Professional Driving
	30

	Golden Arrow Bus Service

	Diploma Road Transport Management
	5

	
	ODETDP
	30

	
	Diesel mechanic
	20

	
	Code 14 Driver License
	8

	
	AET Level 1-4
	10

	Goldfields Logistics
	GETC: Transport
	50

	Grand Central Airsort
	Aviation Fire Fighting
	5

	Greyhound

	Diesel Mechanic
	6

	
	Automotive Electrician
	4

	Greystones Cargo Systems
	NC: Freight Handling
	10

	Grindrod South Africa

	RPL: FETC - Project Management
	10

	
	SP: Demonstrate knowledge and understanding of HIV/Aids in a workplace
	60

	
	SP: Managing Workplace Diversity
	8

	
	NC: Freight Handling
	12

	
	Apprenticeship: Refrigeration Industrial
	4

	Hlahli's Transport Services (Pty) Ltd
	NC. Professional Driving
	40

	Hola Bon Renaissance Foundation
	AET Level 1-4
	20

	Ikusasalethu Youth Project

	NC: Automotive Repair & Maintenance
	50

	
	GETC: ABET
	20

	Imperial Logistics Academy

	Bachelor of Business Administration Degree: Logistics and Supply Chain Management
	11

	
	Occupationally-Directed Education Training and Development Practices NQF 6
	1

	Imperial Logistics Dedicated Contracts
	NC: Freight Handling
	25

	Imperial Managed Logistics
	National Certificate in Road Transport NQF 3
	50

	Imperial Retail Logistics

	NC: Freight Handling
	33

	
	GETC Level 1
	20

	Indiza Airport Management

	Air Traffic Services Management
	3

	
	Airport Safety Management Systems
	5

	
	Aircraft Recovery and Safety Procedures
	22

	
	introduction to Dangerous Goods for Airport Rescue and Fire Fighting
	22

	Institute for Quality

	NC Supply Chain Management 26Q260076171515
	20

	
	FETC Shipping 26Q260037261394
	20

	Interactive Tutor T/A Media Works
	AET Level 1-4
	81

	Interjet Maintenance

	2nd  Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Avionics
	2

	
	2nd  Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Mechanic
	9

	
	3rd  Year Apprenticeship Aircraft Mechanic
	1

	Interstate Bus Lines

	Diploma in Road Transport Management
	2

	
	Diesel Mechanic
	20

	Ipelegeng Transport Trust

	Supervisory and Administration
	2

	
	NC: Professional Driving
	4

	
	Body Shop
	3

	
	Diesel Mechanic
	4

	
	Auto-Electrical
	3

	Irvin and Johnson

	HACCP L1 SP 09SP000305060282/0
	45

	
	SAMSA Fisherman Grade 4
	5

	
	NC Fish and Seafood Processing 09Q090067571202
	20

	
	NC Fishing Operations L2 26Q260056281202
	20

	
	New Venture Creation L2 SMME 23Q230065381382 - Rural
	80

	
	NC Environmental Practices L2 
	20

	
	NC Maritime OPS L3 26Q260024441203
	22

	
	GETC Food and Beverage Handling L1 09Q090065311281
	40

	
	NC L2 Production Technology 17Q170271231252
	16

	
	NC Fish and Seafood Processing 09Q090067571202
	20

	
	Apprenticeship Industrial Refrigeration
	1

	
	Apprenticeship Diesel Fitter
	7

	
	Apprenticeship Fitter & Turner
	2

	
	Apprenticeship Electrician
	2

	
	Apprenticeship Boiler Maker
	1

	Kgabo Cars Training Centre cc
	Automotive Repair & Maintenance (Year 4)
	5

	Kidrogen Pty Ltd
	Generic Management 4
	20

	Klipstone Transport
	National Certificate: Professional Driving NQF3
	23

	Koekemoer and Associates
	NC: Domestic Cleaning (Disabled)
	16

	Kopano Bus Service
	Transport Supervision
	6

	KZN Taxi and Commuter Corporation
	Business Development
	15

	Laphumilanga Transport Services Secondary Co-operative Ltd

	HC & Advanced: Business Management
	4

	
	NC: GETC - Transport
	40

	
	252244-Customer Care,120308-Personal Mastery,14342 Manage Time and Work Processes
	7

	Laser Transport Group
	NC: Professional Driving
	40

	Louis Trichard LTT to Polokwane Taxi Association Co-operative Limited
	NC: Professional Driving
	30

	Lovemore Bros Transport
	GETC Level 1
	8

	Low Veld Bus Services
	NC: Professional Driving
	20

	Madodi Bus Service
	Transport Supervision
	6

	MAERSK

	Cadet Engineer Year 1-3
	10

	
	Cadet Deck Year 1-2
	10

	Mapulaneng Driving School (Pty) Ltd
	NC: Professional Driving
	30

	Marcyrox NPC
	Small Business Financial Management
	20

	Marine Cabs (Pty) Ltd
	NC: Professional Driving
	20

	Mathole Bus Service
	Transport Supervision
	6

	Mayibuye Transport Corporation

	Graduate Development Programme
	5

	
	Learner and Drivers Licence & Driver Training Skills Programme
	25

	
	Diesel Mechanic
	4

	
	Auto Electrician
	6

	Mediterranean Shipping Company
	NC: International Trade 
	40

	Mega Bus
	NC: Professional Driving
	10

	Menzies Aviation
	Recruitment & Selection Processes
	12

	Metrorail  Gauteng

	Metro Guards
	6

	
	Train Control Officer
	30

	
	Business Administration 
	30

	
	Train Driver 
	5

	
	AET Level 1-4
	28

	Metrorail KZN 
	Apprenticeship - Electrical Fitter P1 to  P3
	15

	Milzet Holdings
	RPL Business Admin NQF4
	15

	Mozzie Cabs

	Diploma: Road Transport Management
	3

	
	B Tech: Financial Management
	1

	Mphakathi Transport cc
	Professional Driving
	20

	MSC Starlight Cruises

	Unit STD 252037 Team Building
	10

	
	UNIT STD 7790 Telephone  Ettiquette
	10

	Total
	2 948
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